
Boards & Commissions
Meeting Schedule & Staff Liaisons 

BOARDS/ 
COMMISSIONS

MEETING DATE MEETING LOCATION CHAIR LIAISON

Accessibility Advisory Board Every 2nd Wednesday 

10:30 AM-12:30PM

(Dark August & 

December)

Civic Center Plaza – 1200 

3rd Ave., 4th floor 

conference room

Mary  Wolford

marywolford2@yahoo.com

Phone: (619)997-3722

Thyme Curtis

www.sandiego.gov/aab

Tcurtis@sandiego.gov

(619) 236-5985

Airports Advisory Committee Every 2nd Wednesday

3:00 PM

Montgomery-Gibbs 

Executive Airport Terminal 

Building- 3750 John J. 

Montgomery Drive, San 

Diego CA 92123

Tom Reed

tom@trk2inc.com

Jorge Rubio

JERubio@sandiego.gov

Phone:(858)573-1441

Arts & Culture Commission Meets every 4th Friday  

January – October; and 

on the 3rd Friday of the 

month in November and 

December.

1:30-3:30pm

San Diego Central Library 

and Council Committee 

Room

Ann Bossler

abossler@pricephilanthropies.org

Phone: (858)442-6885

Jonathon Glus

JGlus@sandiego.gov

Phone:(619)236-6798

Bell Reza

BReza@sandiego.gov

Phone:  (619)816-6657

Audit Committee Dates Vary

9:00 AM

City Administration Building 

Committee Room (12th

Floor), 202 C St., San Diego, 

CA 92101

Councilmember Stephen 

Whitburn

CouncilCommittee@sandiego.go

v

Phone:(619) 533 - 447

Balboa Park Committee Every 1st Thursday

6PM

Balboa Park Club (Santa Fe 

Room) 2150 Pan American 

Road, San Diego,  CA 92101

Allison Soares

allison@allisonsoares.com

Phone: (619)618-6648 

Tyler Canales

TCanales@sandiego.gov

Phone:(619)235-1124

Christine Chadwick

ChadwickC@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 533-6518

Johnny Chou

jchou@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 235-1106

Board of Building Appeal & 

Advisors

Every 1st Thursday on 

an as needed basis.

2:00 PM

1222 First Avenue, 4th Floor 

Training Room or 9601 

Ridgehaven Court 

Auditorium

Douglas Isaaks

doug@mcparlane.com

(858) 277-9721 ex. 107

Ali Fattah

Afattah@sandiego.gov

Phone (619) 446-5092

Citizens Advisory Board Every 3rd Monday

6:00 PM-8:00PM

TBA-City of San Diego 

Facilities

Samantha  Jenkins 

Sjenkins@sandiego.edu

Phone:  (858) 733-1549

Dr. Gerald Brown

Gbrown@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 964-1064

Citizens Equal Opportunity 

Commission

Every 1st Wednesday

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM

City Administration Building 

Committee Room (12th

Floor), 202 C St., San Diego, 

CA 92101

Beth Kransberger

Beth.Kransberger@gmail.com

Phone: (858) 943- 9401

Desiree Morales

MoralesDM@SanDiego.gov

Phone:(619)236-7131

Civil Service Commission Every 1st Thursday

1:00 PM

Civil Service Commission 

Room 1200 Third Ave. #300, 

San Diego, CA 92101

Tammy Lin

Dhawthorne@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6155

Andrea Peterson

AJPeterson@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6155
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Climate Advisory Board TBA TBA TBA Shelby Buso

sbuso@sandiego.gov

Phone:(678)857-8777

Commission on the Status of 

Women

Every 3rd Wednesday

12:00 PM-1:30 PM

Alternating basis

War Memorial Building

3325 Zoo Drive 

Susan Davis

susancad53@gmail.com

Phone: (619)952-7515

Jamie Fox

JFox@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)236-6655

Quinton Grounds

QGGrounds@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)235-5297 

Community Forest Advisory 

Board

Every 2nd Wednesday 

10:00 AM-11:30PM

Various Anne Fege

afege@aol.com

Phone: (858) 472-1293

Brian Widener

Bwidener@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 527-8050

Consolidated Plan Advisory 

Board

Every 2nd Wednesday

10AM-11:30AM 

525 B Street, San Diego, CA, 

Ground floor, Multi-purpose 

room 

Peter Dennehy

petrden@gmail.com

Phone:(619)548-0692

Michele Marano

(619) 236-6381

MMarano@sandiego.gov

Nadine Hassoun

Nhassoun@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 533-6280

Convention Center 

Corporation  Board of 

Directors

Every 3rd Wednesday

12:00 PM

111 W. Harbor Dr., San Diego, 

CA 92101, Executive Board 

Room (2nd Floor)

Carlos Cota

Carlos.cota@visitsandiego.c

om

Phone: (619) 804-8110

Pat Evans

Pat.evans@visitsandiego.co

m

Phone:(619) 525-5131

(619) 782-4383

Defined Contribution Plans 

Trustee Board

Quarterly

1:30 PM

City Administration Building

202 C Street | 12th Floor

Committee Room

San Diego, CA 92101

Elizabeth Correia

Ecorreia@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-7157

Kimberly Brancaccio

KBrancaccio@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6025

Ethics Commission Every 2nd Thursday

5:00 PM

451 A Street, Second Floor 

Conference Room, San Diego 

92101

Caridad Sanchez 

ethicscommission@sandieg

o.gov, 

Phone: (619) 533-3476

Sharon Spivak 

sbspivak@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 533-3477

Victoria Velasquez
vvelasquez@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 533-3417

Franchise Compliance 

Review Committee

3rd Wednesday of each 

month (unless otherwise 

rescheduled)

3:00PM

San Diego Central Library

330 Park Blvd., San Diego, CA 

92101

9th Floor, Sullivan Library 

Commission Room

Jeff Kawar

jkawar1@gmail.com

Phone: (619)980-7903

Megan Ong

MOng@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)236-7077

Funds Commission Quarterly Various for hybrid meetings

1:30 PM

David Tam

David.Tam@edwardjones.co

m

Phone: (619)521-1343

Jeremy Shortess

JShortess@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6874
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Commission on Gang 

Prevention & Intervention 

Every 3rd Thursday 

(odd months) 

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM

Varies D’Andre Brooks

mrdbrooks1986@gmail.com

Phone: (619) 373-3744

Jesus Sandoval

JsandovalH@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6790

Historical Resources Board Every 4th Thursday 

1:00 PM

San Diego City College (SDCC)

Mathematics & Social Sciences 

Building

Conference Room

1046 16th Street

San Diego, CA 92101

Tim Hutter

thutter@allenmatkins.com

Phone: (858) 603-7284

Suzanne Segur

SSegur@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)236-6139

Horton Plaza Theatre 

Foundation 

Every 4th Tuesday of 

the month

3:30 PM. - 5:00 PM

Lyceum Theatres Suzanne R. Varco

svarco@envirolawyer.com

Phone: (619) 231-5858 

Sandra Simmons

Sandra@hptf.us

Phone: (619) 238-8388

Housing Commission, San 

Diego

https://www.sdhc.org/

governance-

legislative-

affairs/sdhc-board-of-

commissioners/

9:00 AM

San Diego Housing Commission

1122 Broadway, San Diego, CA 

92101 | 4th Floor Conference 

Room (Public enters via 5th floor 

lobby)

Eugene “Mitch” Mitchell

scottm@sdhc.org

Phone: (619) 578-7138

Scott Marshall

scottm@sdhc.org

Phone: (619) 578-7138

Human Relations 

Commission

Every 3rd Wednesday

5:30 PM – 7:00PM
Varies

Tootie Thomas

hrc@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)847-8668

Gerald Brown

GBrown@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 964-1064

Independent Rates 

Oversight Committee (IROC)

Every 3rd Monday

9:30 AM-12:00PM

MOC II/Auditorium 

9192 Topaz Way, San Diego, CA 

92123

Linh Quach

lquach@qualcomm.com

Phone: (858)334-3560

Luis  Alejandro Pallera

LAPallera@sandiego.gov

Phone: (858) 614-5723

International Affairs Board Every 2nd Wednesday

5:30 PM-7:00PM

Degheri Alumni Center 

(University of San Diego)

Ric Bainter

ricbainter@yahoo.com

Phone: (858)345-7251

Javier Gomez

JavierG@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 533-6130

Andrew Silva

acsilva@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)753-4586

La Jolla Shores Planned 

District Advisory Board

Every 3rd Wednesday

10:00 AM-12:00PM

La Jolla Recreation Center 

Auditorium, 615 Prospect Street
Jane Potter

Jpotter46@san.rr.com

Phone: (858) 945-8702

Melissa Garcia

MAGarcia@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)236-6173

Angela Dang

AVDang@sandiego.gov
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Library Commissioners, 

Board of

Every 1st Wednesday

12:30 PM-1:30 PM

Central Library - 330 Park Blvd.

9th Floor, Commission Room

Wendy Urushima-Conn

wendy@epilepsysandiego.or

g

Phone: (619) 701-4810

Tricia Nool,

Pnool@sandiego.gov

Phone:(619) 236-5870

Mission Bay Park 

Committee

Every 2nd Tuesday 6:00 

PM 

Santa Clara Recreation Center –

1008 Santa Clara Point, San 

Diego CA 92109

Judith Munoz

jtm722@gmail.com

Phone: (858)483-2284

Mike Rodrigues

Mrodrigues@sandiego.gov

Christina Chadwick 

chadwickc@sandiego.gov

Mobility Board Every 1st Wednesday

4:30 PM

San Diego Central Library 

9th Floor | Room 330

Park Blvd., San Diego, CA 

92101

Rosa Olascoaga

rolascoaga07@gmail.com

Phone: 619-977-2989

Krystal Ayala

Kayala@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)844-4267

Anna Lowe

Alowe@sandiego.gov

Municipal Golf Committee Every 3rd Thursday

6:00 PM-8:00 PM

Balboa Park Club Ballroom, 

2150 Pan American Road, San 

Diego, CA 92101

Kurt Carlson

KURT@KTUA.COM

Matty Reyes

MMReyes@sandiego.gov

Phone: (858) 552-1606

Office of the Commission 

on Police Practices

Every 4th Tuesday

6:00PM

Casa Del Prado (Majorca -

Room 101)

1800 El Prado – Balboa Park

& Via ZOOM Webinar

Doug Case

DCase@sandiego.gov

Sharmaine Moseley

Smoseley@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 533-3432

Old Town San Diego 

Planned District Design 

Review Board

Every 2nd Wednesday

3:30 PM

Whaley House Courtroom, 2482 

San Diego Ave., San Diego, CA 

92110

Charles Ambers

cambers@cox.net

Phone: (619) 220-0022

(619) 222-1481

Natalie Koski-Karell

nkoskikarell@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)236-7103

Otay Mesa Enhanced 

Infrastructure Financing 

District Public Financing 

Authority

Alternate 1st and 2nd

Mondays

10:00 AM

City Administration Building 202 

C St.., (Committee Room – 12th

Floor) San Diego, CA 92101

Councilmember Vivian 

Moreno

gramirezborj@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6688

Gerardo Ramirez

gramirezborj@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6688

Parks & Recreation Board Every 3rd Thursday

2:00 PM-5:00 PM

Balboa Park Club Ballroom Marcella Bothwell 

bothwellm@icloud.com

(858)410-4021

Ryan Barbrick

RBarbrick@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 235-1185

Elvi Ricarfort

ERicafort@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 533-6518

Planning Commission 2 to 3 times Thursdays a 

month

9:00 AM

Council Chambers William “Bill” Hofman

bhofman@hofmanplanning.c

om

Phone: (858)442-0554 

Renee Mezo

RMezo@sandiego.gov

Phone:(619) 236-6033

Sabrina Custer 

SCuster@sandiego.gov

Phone:(619)540-7260

Port District, San Diego 

Unified (Board of 

Commissioners)

2nd Tuesdays of each 

month

1:00 PM

Port Administration Building 

3165 Pacific Hwy., San Diego, 

CA 92101

Rafael Castellanos

rcastellanos@portofsandiego.

org

Phone:(619)686-7296

Margaret Hernandez

Commissioner_Services_Staf

f@portofsandiego.org

Phone: (619)725-6062
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Privacy Advisory Board Monthly

5:30 PM

City Council Chambers Ike Anyanetu

Ike.Anyanetu@gmail.com

Phone: (313)303-3385

Chloe Madison

CEMadison@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6213

Resiliency Advisory Board TBA TBA TBA Julia Chase

ChaseJ@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619)236-6057

Retirement System, City 

Employees Board of 

Administration 

Every Odd Month

(Please See Website for 

Dates/Times at 

WWW.SDCERS.ORG) 

SDCERS Board Room, 3rd 

Floor of 401 West ‘A’ Street, 

San Diego, CA 92101

Paul Kaufmann

PKaufmann@sdcers.org

Melanie Peter

mpeter@sdcers.org

Phone: (619) 525-3625

Johnny Tran

JohnnyT@sdcers.org

(619) 525-3644

Small Business Advisory 

Board

Every 4th Tuesday

8:30 AM-10:00- PM

Civic Center Plaza

14th Floor Large Conference 

Room

Austin Evans

evans@llp2.com

Phone: (619)535-1856

Alex Southard

Asouthard@sandiego.gov

Phone:  (619)236-6302

Sean Keraffin

Skarafin@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6493

Youth Commission TBA TBA Andrea O’Hara

AOHara@sandiego.gov

Phone: (619) 236-6573
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